
www.sbcounty.gov/dph/dehs

County of San Bernardino • Department of Public Health

Division of Environmental Health Services

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM

RECREATIONAL HEALTH - OFFICIAL INSPECTION REPORT

(800) 442-2283

FACILITY NAME

LOCATION

MAILING ADDRESS                                                                                                                                                         ¨FACILITY     ¨OWNER     þACCOUNT

FA #

TIME IN

PR #

TIME OUT CONTACT

SR # CO #

DATE

PE

ACTION:

RESULT:

SERVICE:

PROGRAM IDENTIFIER: 

REHS

SIGNATURE

PERMIT EXPIRATIONREINSPECTION DATE

QUAIL SPRINGS VILLAGE 7/24/2013

Not Captured

1/24/2014 1/31/2014

PO BOX 190, WILDOMAR CA 92595

FA0006613

 2:21 PM  2:29 PM

Chaz Harrison

PR0013749 3601
Spa

001 - Inspection - Routine

003 - Corrective Action / No Follow up Required

001 - No Further Action Required

62220 VERBENA AV 31, JOSHUA TREE, CA 92252

Not Specified Not Specified

RECREATIONAL HEALTH - PUBLIC POOL/SPA

Based on an inspection this day, the items marked below identify the violation (s) in operation or facilities which must be corrected. The 

Permittee has the right to a hearing if requested in writing within 15 calendar days of receipt of this notice, to show cause why the permit to 

operate should not be suspended or revoked. 92
Failure to correct listed violation(s) prior to the designated compliance date may necessitate an additional reinspection at a charge of $ 61.25 

per 15 minutes with a minimum time of 30 minutes, and a minimum charge of $122.50. SCORE

7.0

7.2

7.4
7.6

7.8

8.0

8.2

No Data

pH
0.0

2.0

4.0
6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

required flow (gpm)

volume (gal)

area (sq ft)

occupancy

No Data

64

1,923

95

10

Ideal

In Compliance

Not in Compliance

temperature (F) No Data

0

10

20

30
40 50 60 70

80

90

100

110

No Data

cyanuric acid

observed flow (gpm)

No Data

free chlorine
+ 100+

 36K402 Water Quality - Critical - Lack of Disinfectant ê ê! !CRITICAL
POINTS

4

Compliance Date: Not Specified

Not In Compliance

Violation Reference  -  CCR - 65529

Inspector Comments: Observed no chlorine detected at time of inspection; Maintain a minimum of 1.5 ppm of 

free chlorine when pool is open for use. (1.0 ppm without cyanuric acid). 

Corrected on site

Violation Description:  For pools using hypochlorite or gaseous chlorine without a stabilizer, a free chlorine residual at least 1.0 ppm shall be maintained 

throughout the pool. If cyanuric acid or a chlorinated isocyanurate is used, a free chlorine residual of at least 1.5 ppm shall be maintained throughout the 

pool.

 36K446 Equipment - Chlorinator/Heater/Jets

POINTS

2

Compliance Date: Not Specified

Not In Compliance

Violation Reference  -  CCR - 65529, 

65535, 3134B…

Inspector Comments: Observed non functioning chlorinator. Repair/replace

Violation Description:  Pools, when open or in use, shall be disinfected continuously by a chemical which imparts a residual effect. Disinfectant feeders 

shall comply with applicable requirements established by the NSF/ANSI 50-2010 performance standard effective August 2010 for disinfectant feeders. All 

feeders shall be capable of supplying not less than the equivalent of 3 pounds of 100 percent available chlorine per day per 10,000 gallons of pool water 

capacity. All parts of the pool and related pool facilities and equipment shall be maintained in good repair. A spa pool aeration and/or jet system shall be 

completely separate from the recirculation system and shall not be interconnected with any other pool.

 36K448 Equipment - Flow Meter

POINTS

2

Compliance Date: Not Specified

Not In Compliance

Violation Reference  -  CCR - 3125B

Inspector Comments: Observed non functioning flow meter. Repair/replace.

Violation Description:  A flow meter shall be provided on each recirculation system accurate to within 10 percent of flow. Flowmeter shall be maintained in 

good repair, accurately displaying flowrate.

 Overall Inspection Comments

No summary comments have been made for this inspection.

Photo Attachments:

No Photo Attachments
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